GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:729
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2002

SELLING OF VVIP STICKERS
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI;RADHA MOHAN SINGH

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of VVIP stickers were recently stolen from the Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the outcome of the inquiry conducted by the Government into the matter;

(d) the number of persons arrested in this regard and the action taken against them; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government for preservation of such important stickers?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI .D.SWAMI)

(a): Presumably, the Hon'ble Member is referring to the car parking labels(stickers) issued by the Ministry of Home Affairs for parking of vehicles in the vicinity of North Block. Such car parking labels are valid during the calendar year in which these are issued. No such car parking labels were recently stolen from the Ministry of Home Affairs.

(b),(c),(d)&(e): Do not arise.
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